Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		12/23/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646470	
Registration Number:	3490088	
Registration Number:	3033181	
Serial Number:	78916007	
Registration Number:	2531890	CLOUDVEIL
Serial Number:	77415513	CLOUDVEIL
Registration Number:	2278756	
Registration Number:	3519677	смw
Registration Number:	1198815	
Registration Number:	2815283	LEGION
Registration Number:	2934105	SPYDER
Serial Number:	78915963	SPYDER
Registration Number:	1281632	SPYDER
Registration Number:	2750548	SPYDER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0274

Registration Number:	3233490	SPYDER VENOM
Registration Number:	2039166	STRYKE
Registration Number:	1831781	STRYKE
Registration Number:	3676523	VENOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	12/23/2009

Total Attachments: 71

source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif

source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page62.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page63.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page64.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page65.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page66.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page67.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page68.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page69.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page70.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page71.tif

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2009 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made between Spyder Active Sports, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Antares Capital Corporation, as collateral agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "<u>Secured Party</u>") for each of the Purchasers (as defined below).

Recitals

- A. A. Pursuant to that certain Note and Equity Purchase Agreement dated as of September 10, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including as amended by that certain Waiver and Fourth Amendment to Note and Equity Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith, the "Purchase Agreement"), among the Grantor and the Purchasers named therein, the Purchasers have made, and agree to continue to make, certain financial accommodations available to the Grantor;
- B. Pursuant to that certain Second Lien Guaranty dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty"), among the Grantor, the Secured Party, as collateral agent for the Purchasers, and certain other parties, Grantor has guaranteed the Obligations (as defined below) owed to the Purchasers.
- C. The obligation of the Purchasers to continue to make available the financial accommodations under the Purchase Agreement is subject to the condition, among others, that the Grantor secure the Obligations (as defined below) in the manner set forth herein; and
- D. The Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Secured Party and the ratable benefit of each of the Purchasers, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (as amended, restated, supplemented restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), or, if not defined in the Security Agreement, then in the Purchase Agreement.

As used herein, "Obligations" means all "Obligations" under and as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the due and punctual payment and performance of the Obligations in full, whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise (including any payment of amounts that would

-1-

become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the United States Bankruptcy Code (or any successor provision)), the Grantor hereby grants to and creates in favor of the Secured Party, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each of the Purchasers, a continuing Lien on and security interest under the Code in and to all of the following property (subject only to the superior priority of certain Permitted Liens), whether now existing or hereafter acquired by the Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) (i) all of Grantor's trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired including those referred to in Item A of <a href="Schedule I hereto, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any other country or political subdivision thereof or otherwise, and all common-law rights relating to the foregoing, and (ii) the right to obtain all reissues, extensions or renewals of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");
- (b) all of its Trademark licenses, and other agreements providing the Grantor with the right to use any items of the type referred to in clause (a) above, including each patent license referred to in <u>Item B</u> of <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and
- (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks;
- (d) the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark Collateral described in clause (a) and, to the extent applicable, clauses (b) and (c); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing rights described in clauses (a), (b), (c) and (d), including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

provided, that, the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include any U.S. trademark or service mark application, to the extent the security interest granted hereunder would cause the invalidation of such trademark or service mark application, until such time as a statement to allege use (or the equivalent) in respect thereof has been filed with, and accepted by, the United States Patent and Trademark Office; provided, further, that the Trademark Collateral shall include any and all proceeds of the interests described in the foregoing clause to the extent that the assignment or encumbering of such proceeds would not cause such invalidation.

SECTION 3. Representations. Upon the execution and delivery of this Agreement and all related UCC-l financing statements, the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral conferred hereby will be a valid, perfected (to the extent perfection may be achieved by filing UCC-l financing statements or appropriate documents (including, without limitation, this Agreement) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or Copyright Office), security interest, subject to Permitted Liens. No effective financing statement or other instrument similar in effect covering all or any part of the Trademark Collateral is on file in any recording office except such as may have been filed in favor of the Secured Party relating to this Agreement or to perfect or protect any security interest expressly permitted by the Purchase Documents.

SECTION 4. Security Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding offices in other countries of the world, and in connection therewith, the Grantor hereby authorizes the Secured Party to file this Agreement with all offices deemed necessary by the Secured Party. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Secured Party for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each of the Purchasers under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 5. Release of Liens. Upon (i) the disposition of Trademark Collateral in accordance with the Senior Credit Agreement or (ii) no Obligations remaining outstanding (other than contingent indemnification obligations not yet due and payable) under the Purchase Documents, the security interests granted herein shall automatically terminate with respect to (A) such Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (i) of this Section 5) or (B) all Trademark Collateral (in the case of clause (ii) of this Section 5). Upon any such disposition or termination, the Secured Party will, at the Grantor's sole expense, deliver to the Grantor, without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever, all Trademark Collateral held by the Secured Party hereunder, and execute and deliver to the Grantor such documents as the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

SECTION 6. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 7. <u>Purchase Document</u>. This Agreement is a Purchase Document executed pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

SECTION 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement

SECTION 9. <u>Legend</u>. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the liens and security interests securing the Obligations, the exercise of any right or remedy with respect thereto, and certain of the rights of the Secured Party hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Amended and Restated Subordination Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subordination Agreement"), by and among, inter alia, KeyBank National Association, as Senior Agent, and the Purchasers.

SECTION 10. Subordination Agreement. The Secured Party and the Senior Agent have entered into the Subordination Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Agreement conflicts with the Subordination Agreement, the Subordination Agreement shall control. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, until the payment in full in cash of the Senior Indebtedness and the termination of the Senior Credit Documents and the commitments to lend thereunder, (a) any assignment or transfer of Collateral hereunder to the Secured Party shall be to the Senior Agent, (b) any request or consent of the Secured Party required or made hereunder shall be deemed to be required or made by the Senior Agent, (c) any delivery of any Collateral or any other item to the Secured Party required hereunder shall be to the Senior Agent, (d) any right of the Secured Party to require a Grantor to cause the Secured Party to obtain exclusive control of any Investment Property shall be vested in the Senior Agent, (e) any right of the Secured Party to assert any claims on behalf of a Grantor shall be vested in the Senior Agent, (f) the Secured Party (or its nominee) shall not exercise any rights pursuant to its appointment as attorney-in-fact pursuant to this Agreement, (g) the Secured Party shall not exercise any voting or other consensual rights set forth in this Agreement in respect of any Collateral and (h) all items required to be delivered to the Secured Party hereunder, including without limitation, stock certificates, distributions, dividends, instruments, chattel paper or other property paid or payable with respect to any of the Collateral shall be delivered to the Senior Agent as contractual representative for purposes of perfection for the Secured Party and the other Purchasers. If, as a result of this paragraph, a Grantor is required to violate or breach any other term of this Agreement or any other Purchase Document, such violation or breach shall not constitute a Default or Event of Default to such extent.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SPYDER ACTIVE SPORTS, INC.

Name: Doug Hood

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent for the Purchasers

By:
Name:
Title:

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SPYDER ACTIVE SPORTS, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent for the Purchasers

By: Chester R. Zara

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I to Trademark Security Agreement

Item A - Trademarks

US Trademarks

MARK			SULVIS SOLVIS	REG. NO.
CLASS			APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. DATE REN. DATE
	SECTION 1.	Black Widow design	REGISTERED	3,646,470
			51	06/30/09
90			10/30/08	06/30/19
boot b wheel	SECTION 2. Class 18 – J boot bags; ski bags; snowboard boo wheeled duffel bags; carry-on bags	SECTION 2. Class 18 – Luggage, all-purpose sports bags; boot bags; ski bags; snowboard boot bags; backpacks; duffel bags, wheeled duffel bags; carry-on bags		
	SECTION 3.	Black Widow design	REGISTERED	3,490,088
			78/250,937	08/19/08
			05/16/03	08/19/18
men's	SECTION 4. Class 2 men's and women's swimwear	Class 25 – Button shirts, cotton pants, and vimwear		

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
	APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 5. Black Widow design	REGISTERED	3,033,181
	78/976,420	12/20/05
	05/16/03	12/20/15
SECTION 6. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, outerwear pants, skirts, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear		
SECTION 7. Black Widow design	PENDING	
	78/916,007	
	06/23/06	
(G)		
SECTION 8. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports		
SECTION 9. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	2531890
Class 25 - Men's and women's outdoor wear, namely, jackets, shorts, pants, hats, vests, shirts,	76/185,996	01/22/02
and shells	12/22/00	01/22/12

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
	APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 10. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	3,53,596
Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets.	77/415,513	11/18/08
waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell	03/06/08	11/18/18
jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Amended to:		
Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, pullovers, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers,		
button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tanks tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
SECTION 11. CMW Design	REGISTERED	2,278,756
	75,346/837	09/21/99
(A)	08/26/97	09/21/09
Class 25 - men's and women's outerwear, namely, jackets, shorts, pants, hats, vests, shirts, gaiters, tights and shells, in the nature of vestlike outer jackets		

STATUS	REG. NO.
APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
PL. DATE	REN. DATE
GISTERED	3,519,677
/415,503	10/21/08
/06/08	10/21/18
GISTERED	1,198,815
2,003	06/22/82
/14/80	06/22/12
	2,815,283
GISTERED	02/17/04
/950.970	02/17/14
/03/00	
GISTERED	2,934,105
/250,633	03/15/05
	03/15/15
	REGISTERED 77/415,503 03/06/08 REGISTERED 262,003 05/14/80 REGISTERED 75/950.970 03/03/00 REGISTERED 78/250,633 05/15/03

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
	APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 17. SPYDER	PENDING	
SECTION 18 Class 00 - Protective halmets for use in sports	78/915,963	
SECTION 16. Class 07 - 1 Totective heimens for use in sports	06/23/06	
SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	1,281,632
	73/203,766	06/12/84
	02/13/79	06/12/14
Class 25 - Sweaters and T-Shirts		
SECTION 19. SPYDER (Stylized)	REGISTERED	2,750,548
	78/173,154	08/12/03
	10/10/00	08/12/13
Class 25 - high performance ski clothing, namely jackets, pants, shells, bibs, one-piece suits,	10/10/02	
vests, stretch pants, turtle-neck shirts, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, and head bands, and athletic, recreational, and leisure wear, namely, sweatshirts, sweat tops, sweat pants, sweatsuits, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts, and capes.		
SECTION 20. SPYDER VENOM	REGISTERED	3,233,490
	78/934,934	04/24/07
Class 25 - Ski and snowboard wear, jackets, pants, insulated jackets, insulated pants, one piece insulated suits, fleece tops, fleece jackets, sweaters, fleece pants, shirts, t-shirts, gloves, hats, caps, hoods, mittens, sweatshirts, waterproof and water repellent jackets and pants	07/21/06	04/24/17
SECTION 21. STRYKE	REGISTERED	2,039,166
Class 25 - snowboard clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, shells, parkas, pants, suits,	75/108/054	02/18/97
headbands and hats	05/22/96	02/18/17

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
	APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 22. STRYKE (Stylized)	REGISTERED	1,831,781
	74/352,951	04/19/94
STRYKE	01/27/93	04/19/14
Class 25 - clothing; namely, shells, pants, parkas, headbands, hats		
SECTION 23. VENOM	REGISTERED	3,676,523
	78/934,908	09/01/09
Class 25 - Ski and snowboard wear, jackets, pants, insulated jackets, insulated pants, one piece	07/21/06	09/01/19
insulated suits, fleece tops, fleece jackets, sweaters, fleece pants, shirts, t-shirts, gloves, hats,		
caps, hoods, mittens, sweatshirts, waterproof and water repellent jackets and pants		

International Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Andorra (region of)	SECTION 1. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	19,788
19767.0070		18,519	07/16/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		07/16/03	07/16/13
	Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,		
	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, can hat helts one-piece suits		
Andorra (region of)	SECTION 2. Black Widow Spider design		18,705
19767.0023		REGISTERED	08/28/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	*	18,142	08/28/12
	SECTION 3. $((\))$	08/28/02	
	Class 25 - clothing		

	Spyder Europe AG	Andorra (region of) 58284,0004	58284.0003 Spyder Europe AG	Andorra (region of)	OWNER	H&H NO.	COUNTRY
SECTION 7. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		SECTION 6. CMW DESIGN	SECTION 5. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 4. CLOUDVEIL		CLASS & GOODS	MARK
		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
	04/16/18	25979 04/16/08	04/16/08 04/16/18	25080	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Andorra (region of)	SECTION 8. SPYDER		18,703
19767.0022	Class 25 – clothing	REGISTERED	08/28/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	o	18,141 08/28/02	08/28/12
Andorra (region of)	SECTION 9. SPYDER		19,787
19767.0069	Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, hutton shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets	REGISTERED	07/16/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,	18,518	07/16/13
	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits	07/16/03	
Andorra (region of)	SECTION 10. STRYKE (Stylized)	The state of the s	19,786
19767.0039		REGISTERED	07/16/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	STRVKE	18530	07/16/13
		07/16/03	
	Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests		
Argentina	SECTION 11. Black Widow Spider design		2196955
19767.0251		REGISTERED	11/21/07
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	X	2707883	11/21/17
Walnut Street		10/13/06	
	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear		

	58284.0006 Spyder Europe AG	Argentina	Argentina 58284.0005 Spyder Europe AG	OWNER	H&H NO.	COUNTRY
SECTION 15. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		SECTION 14. CMW DESIGN	SECTION 12. CLOUDVEIL SECTION 13. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, windbreaker pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		CLASS & GOODS	MARK
	PENDING 2811976 3/26/08		PENDING 2811975 03/26/08	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
		2313933	2277444	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

	The state of the s		
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 16.	SECTION 17. SPYDER	REGISTERED	2197330
rgentina	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	2707884	11/22/07
19767.0250	C	1/13/06	11/22/17
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			
Walnut Street			
Argentina	SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	1,824,452
19767.8902	,	2,122,876	04/06/01
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	STORE STORES	12/29/97	04/06/11
	Class 25 – all goods in Class 25, except soles for footwear, excepting those especially design for practicing sports		
Australia	SECTION 18. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	1008037
19767.0114		1008037	06/24/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/24/04	06/24/14
Walnut Street			
	Class 25 - Clothing and footwear		
Australia	SECTION 19. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	1094172
58284.0029	Class 25 - Men's, children's and women's clothing; footwear		01/04/06
Spyder Europe AG			01/04/16
Australia	SECTION 20. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	1097133
58284.0030	WORKS		01/27/06
Spyder Europe AG	Class 25 - Men's, children's and women's clothing and footwear		01/27/16

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Australia	SECTION 21. CMW Design	REGISTERED	1094171
58284.0031			01/04/06
Spyder Europe AG			01/04/16
			٠
	Class 25 - Men's, children's and women's clothing and footwear		
SECTION 22.	SECTION 23. SPYDER	REGISTERED	469,083
ustrana	Class 18 — Sports bags and luggage	469,083	07/16/87
19767.000806.750		07/16/87	07/16/18
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			
Walnut Street			
SECTION 24.	SECTION 26. SPYDER	REGISTERED	1039391
ustralia	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	1039391	01/27/05
19767.0158		01/27/05	01/27/15
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			
SECTION 25.			
alnut Street			

Austria 19767.000806.110 Class 2:	Spyder Active Sports, Inc. SECTION 30. class 2. insulate excludi	Australia 19767.000805.750	Australia 19767.0062 Spyder Active Sports, Inc. h Walnut Street		Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	Australia D		<u>COUNTRY</u> <u>MARK</u> <u>H&H NO.</u> <u>CLASS</u>	
SECTION 32. SPYDER Class 25 – articles of clothing; footwear; head coverings	Class 25 – Clothing including shells, pants, parkas, headbands, hats and insulated gloves for skiing and snowboarding; and all other goods in this class excluding footwear	SECTION 31. STRYKE (Stylized)	SECTION 28. STRYKE SECTION 29. Class 25 – clothing including hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboards suits, sweaters, T-shirrs and vests	SKI CLOTHING Class 25 — Ski clothing		SECTION 27. SPYDER SKI CLOTHING & DESIGN		MARK CLASS & GOODS	
REGISTERED AM 3055/93		REGISTERED A605542	REGISTERED 955512 05/27/03			REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	STATUS APPL. NO.	
150,064 11/19/93 11/19/13	06/24/10	605452 06/24/93	955512 05/27/03 05/27/13		05/08/17	445001 05/08/86	REN. DATE	REG. NO.	

19767 0223	Bahrain SECTION 37. SPYDER	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.0222	Bahrain SECTION 36. Black Widow Spider design	ati	19767.0060 SECTION 35 Class 25 - Clothing	Austria SECTION 34. STRYKE	Class 25 – ski clothing, in particular, jackets, pants, bibs (not form paper), overalls, vests, stretch pants, turtleneck shirts, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, head bands; athletic and leisure wear, in particular, sweat tops, sweat pants, sweat suits, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts and capes.	(new address) Class 18 – sport bags, not included in other classes; knapsacks	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.000813.110	Austria SECTION 33. SPYDER and design	OWNER	H&H NO. CLASS & GOODS	COUNTRY	
	REGISTERED		06/18/06	48568	w Spider design REGISTERED	s, pants, ski and and vests.	Class 25 - Clothing namely hats AM 3075/2003	REGISTERED	s, bibs (not form paper), s, hats, scarves, gloves, head at tops, sweat pants, sweat	;; knapsacks		AM 3056/93	nd design REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS	
06/18/06	TERED 48567		06/18/16		TERED 48568	3 09/15/13	5/2003 09/15/03	TERED 212 405			11/19/13	6/93 11/19/93	TERED 150,065	DATE REN. DATE	NO. REG. DATE	S REG. NO.	
																	ı

COUNTRY	MARK	<u>STATUS</u>	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Bangladesh	SECTION 38. Black Widow Spider design	PENDING	
19767.0124		86599	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		07/08/04	
	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear		
Bangladesh	SECTION 39. SPYDER	PENDING	
19767.0125	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	86600	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		07/08/04	
Belarus (via Madrid)	SECTION 40. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing: footwear: headwear: clothing namely iackets	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas,		
	1	The spirit particularity and the spirit spir	
Belarus (via Madrid)	SECTION 41. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG		03/17/08	03/17/18
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants.		
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Bosnia-Herzegovina	SECTION 45. CMW DESIGN	PENDING	
58284,0008 Spyder Europe AG	THE STATE OF THE S	BAZ0812461A 3/2608	
	SECTION 46. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterp		
	gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Bosnia-Herzegovina 19767.0040	SECTION 47. STRYKE (stylized)	REGISTERED BAZ036752A	BAZ036752A
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	SECTION 48. Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	05/16/03	05/16/13
Brazil	SECTION 49. SPYDER	PENDING	
19767.0274 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SECTION 50. Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	829104500 04/24/07	

			_
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Bulgaria	SECTION 51. SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	50464
19767.0104	,	66217	08/08/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SPORT OF THE STATE	08/08/03	08/08/13
	SECTION 52. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear		
Canada	SECTION 53. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	TMA629,307
19767.0066		1,181,691	01/04/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/27/03	01/04/20
Walnut Street			***************************************
	SECTION 54. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits		
Canada	SECTION 55. Black Widow Spider Design	REGISTERED	TMA701,369
19767.0268		1,329,182	11/22/07
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		12/21/06	11/22/22
Walnut Street			
	Class 09 – Protective helmets for sports		
Canada	SECTION 56. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	TMA734,093
58284.0033	Wares - Men's and women's clothing namely jackets nants shows shirts note	1284784	02/09/09
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	shirts, golf shirts, tee shirts, zip-neck shirts, tights, skirts, hats, visors, caps, coats and socks	0103/06	02/09/24

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Canada	SECTION 57. CMW Design	REGISTERED	TMA734,091
58284.0035		1284783	02/09/09
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		01/03/06	02/09/24
	Wares - Men's and women's clothing namely jackets, pants, shorts, shirts, polo		
	Wares - Men's and women's clothing namely jackets, pants, shorts, shirts, polo shirts, golf shirts, tee shirts, zip-neck shirts, tights, skirts, hats, visors, caps, coats and socks.		
Canada	SECTION 58. SPYDER	REGISTERED	TMA646,376
19767.0065	SECTION 59 Wares - Tee shirts sweat shirts	1,181,690	08/23/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	rs, rs, ind	06/27/03	08/23/20
Canada 19767.0033	SECTION 60. SPYDER	REGISTERED	TMA646,360
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	wares - Cloning and outerwear, namely insulated Jackets, vests, pants and suits for use in skiing, snowboarding and other cold-weather activities, padded and unpadded ski and snowboard racing suits, neck gaiters, gloves, mittens, hats, caps, headbands, turtle neck shirts, t-shirts, vests, shirts, pants, shorts, sweaters; base layers, namely, underwear, socks; tops, namely, jerseys, jackets; suits with protective padding or shields; protective equipment for ski and snowboard racing, namely, padding and impact-protective shields for the shins, legs, arms, elbows and face; ski pole guards; shin guards for ski and snowboard racing.	02/17/03	08/23/20

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
<u>H&H NO.</u>	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Canada	SECTION 61. SPYDER	REGISTERED	TMA344,572
19767.000806.000	Wares - Luggage: recreational and leisure wear, namely, jackets, pants,	586,053	09/09/88
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	sweaters, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, headbands, sweat suits, sweat pants and sweat shirts, T-shirts, turtle neck shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts, capes,	06/15/87	09/09/18
	and helmets.		
Canada	SECTION 62. SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	TMA344,573
19767.000813.004		586,054	09/09/88
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	STORE	06/15/87	09/09/18
wamu Street	Wares - Luggage; recreational and leisure wear, namely, jackets, pants, sweaters, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, headbands, sweat suits, sweat pants and sweat shirts, T-shirts, turtle neck shirts, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts, capes, and helmets.		
Canada	SECTION 63. STRYKE	REGISTERED	TMA613815
19767.0056	SECTION 64. Wares - Clothing, namely hats,	1,177,681	06/29/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street	s, fi	05/21/03	06/29/19
Canada	SECTION 65. STRYKE (Stylized)	REGISTERED	TMA464,145
19767.840006.010	•	731,688	10/18/96
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	STRYKE	06/25/93	10/18/11
Walnut Street	Wares - Clothing namely shells, pants, parkas, headbands, hats and insulated gloves for skiing or snowboarding. (2) Clothing namely shells, pants, parkas, headbands, hats and insulated		
	gloves.		

Spyder Europe AG Spyder Europe AG headwear; clothing, jackets, waterproof j pants, hats, vests, wi pullovers, button shi gloves, sweatshirts, h pants, underwear, ti	Chile SECTION 67.	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	Walnut Street	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.0253	Chile SECTION 66.	OWNER	H&H NO. CLASS & GOODS	COUNTRY
SECTION 68. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	7. CLOUDVEIL	ear				Black Widow Spider design			
812,883 03/2508	REGISTERED			10/12/06	747,406	REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
01/29/09 01/29/19	839957			04/24/17	04/24/07	785,385	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Chile	SECTION 69. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	839954
58284.0010		812,884	01/29/09
Spyder Europe AG	(2)	3/2508	01/29/09
	SECTION 70. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker		
	pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear tights builders teshirts tank tons		***************************************
	gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		4
Chile	SECTION 71. LGN	REGISTERED	713906
19767.0110	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	651,194	01/04/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	o	06/25/04	01/04/15
Walnut Street			
Chile	SECTION 72. SPYDER	REGISTERED	(532,638)
19767.8903	Class 25 – Amended to:	312,320	853321
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Clothing, footwear, headgear		01/20/99
Pearl Street			01/20/09

58284.0036 Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Spyder Europe AG	China		Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.0264	China (via Madrid)		Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.0126	China		Pearl Street	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	19767.8904	Chile	OWNER	H&H NO.	COUNTRY
Class 25 – Men's children' and women's clothing; clothes; articles of textile for babies; clothes for special purpose; waterproof clothing; theatrical costume; shoes for special purpose; shoes; hats; hosiery, gloves (special gloves are excluded); neckties; scarves; mantillas; veils; girdles; belts (clothing); single goods items which fall into Class 25	SECTION 77. CLOUDVEIL	SECTION 76. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports			SECTION 75. Black Widow design	Class 25 - Clothing and footwear			SECTION 74. Black Widow Spider design	Clothing, footwear, headgear	Class 25 - Amended to:	STYDE W		SECTION 73. SPYDER and design		CLASS & GOODS	MARK
5414590 03/15/06	PENDING		06/23/06	A0006730	REGISTERED		07/15/04	4171060	PENDING				312,321	REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
	The state of the s		12/18/16	12/18/06	910313							02/04/09	02/04/99	533,903	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

			7
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
China	SECTION 78. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS	PENDING	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 – Men's children' and women's clothing; clothes; articles	03/15/06	
Spyder Europe AG	of textile for babies; clothes for special purpose; waterproof clothing; theatrical costume; shoes for special purpose; shoes; hats; hosiery, gloves (special gloves are excluded); neckties; scarves; mantillas; veils; girdles; belts (clothing); single goods items which fall into Class 25		
China	SECTION 79. CMW Design	PENDING	
58284.0038		5214589	·
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	(2)	03/15/06	
Spyder Europe AG	CAN		
	Class 25 – Men's children' and women's clothing; clothes; articles of textile for babies; clothes for special purpose; waterproof clothing; theatrical costume; shoes for special purpose; shoes; hats; hosiery, gloves (special gloves are excluded); neckties; scarves; mantillas; veils; girdles; belts (clothing); single goods items which fall into Class 25		
China (via Madrid)	SPYDER	REGISTERED	910312
19767.0265	SECTION 80. Class 09 – Protective helmets for	A0006724	12/18/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	use in sports	06/23/06	12/18/16
China	SECTION 81. SPYDER	PENDING	10 to
19767.0034 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 – Clothing; footwear; socks; pants; shirts; jackets; outwear; hats; neck gaiters; gloves; parkas; sweaters; sweat shirts; apparel for sports.	3520274 04/11/03	

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Croatia (via Madrid)	SECTION 82. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	869426
19767.0208		A0002870	10/21/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		10/21/05	10/21/15
	SECTION 83. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, outerwear pants, skirts, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits		
Croatia (via Madrid)	SECTION 84. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets,	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER Croatia (via Madrid) 58284.0018 Spyder Europe AG Croatia (via Madrid) 19767.0207 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	CLASS & GOODS SECTION 85. CMW DESIGN Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots SECTION 86. SPYDER SECTION 87. Class 25 - Tee shirts; sweat shirts; button shirts; sweaters; fleece jackets; outerwear indicates desired gardens.	<u>APPL. NO.</u> <u>APPL. DATE</u> REGISTERED A0011756 03/17/08 REGISTERED REGISTERED A0002871 10/21/05
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	
roatia (via Madrid))767.0207 pyder Active Sports, Inc.	SECTION 86. SPYDER SECTION 87. Class 25 - Tee shirts; sweat shirts; button shirts; sweaters; fleece jackets; outerwear jackets; cotton jackets; denim pants; cotton pants; outerwear pants; skirts; socks; shoes; footwear; gloves; mittens; neck gaiters; one-piece outerwear suits, namely snow suits, snowboard suits, and ski suits; tights; underwear; long underwear; caps; hats; belts	REGISTERED A0002871 10/21/05
Croatia 19767.0139 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SECTION 88. SPYDER STRYKE Class 09 – Sports helmets Class 24 – Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers Class 25 – Clothing; footwear, headgear	REGISTERED Z20031151A 07/31/03

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Croatia	SECTION 89. STRYKE	REGISTERED	Z20030685
19767.0041	CECTION Of Class 25 - Clothing namely hats	Z20030685A	05/08/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts and vests	05/08/03	05/08/13
CTM	SECTION 91. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	3235769
19767.0071		3235769	06/20/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/20/03	06/20/13
Walnut Street			
Country: POLAND	SECTION 92. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear		
Reg: 167 247	outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear,		
Reg: 252918	socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one- piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long		
CTM	SECTION 93. Black Widow Spider Design	REGISTERED	5568399
19767.0266		5568399	12/19/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Walnut Street		12/19/06	12/19/16
	Class 09 – Protective helmets for sports		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
CTM	SECTION 94. Black Widow Spider Design	REGISTERED	6576433
19767.0295		006576433	01/15/08
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		01/15/08	01/15/18
Walnut Street	(6)		
	SECTION 95. Class 18 - Luggage; brief cases;		
	all-purpose sports bags; ski boot bags; snowboard boot bags; messenger bags; backpacks; duffel bags, wheeled		
	duffel bags; carry-on bags; hip packs; chest packs.		
	Class 28 - Ski bags; wheeled ski bags; snowboard bags.		
CTM	SECTION 96. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	4814208
58284.0039	Class 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these	4814208	01/03/06
Spyder Europe AG	materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and	03/01/06	01/03/16
	traveling bags; umbrelias, parasols and walking sticks; whips, namess and saddlery.		
	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.		
CTM	SECTION 97. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	4857033
58284,0040	WORKS	4857033	01/25/06
Spyder Europe AG	Class 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these	01/25/06	01/25/16
	materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.		
	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
<u>H&H NO.</u>	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
CTM	SECTION 98. CMW Design	REGISTERED	4814232
58284.0041		4814232	01/03/06
Spyder Europe AG		01/03/06	01/03/16
	CAN		
	Class 18 - Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.		
	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Address to the state of the sta	The state of the s
CTM	SECTION 99. LGN	REGISTERED	3435872
19767.0085	Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets,	003435872	10/31/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,	10/31/03	10/31/13
Walnut Street	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, gloves, mittens, hats, caps,		****
No seniorities claimed	underwear, long underwear, and footwear.		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
CTM	SECTION 100. SPYDER	REGISTERED	2342178
19767.0013	Class 09 – Eveglasses, eveglass frames, prescription and non-prescription	002342178	08/16/01
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	sunglasses; eyeglass lenses; eyeglass cases	08/16/01	08/16/11
Walnut Street	Class 25 - Clothing, namely jackets, pants, shells, bibs, jerseys, on piece suits,		
Seniorities claimed	vests, sweaters, stretch pants, tights, turtle-neck shirts; caps, hats, scarves,		
Country: GERMANY	gloves, head bands, brassieres, shoes, wind shoe covers, socks, knee warmers, lee warmers, arm warmers, sweat shirts, sweat tops, sweat pants, sweat suits		
Reg: 1133383	rugby shirts, polo shirts – T-shirts and shorts.		
Country: ∪K	Class 28 - Protective forearm and shin guards, sports backpacks, water bottle		
Reg: 1308972	holsters, sports bags, water bottles, skis; snowboards; gloves for skiing and		
Country: ITALY	Silowoodauiig		
Country: AUSTRIA			
Reg: 150 064			
Reg: 513238			
Country: CZECH REP			
Reg: 252919			
CTM	SECTION 101. SPYDER	REGISTERED	5568274
19767.0267		5568274	12/19/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 00 Deptosting believes for sports	12/19/06	12/19/16
Walnut Street	Class 09 — Florective heimets for sports		
CTM	SECTION 102. STRYKE	REGISTERED	3235082
19767.0042		003235082	06/20/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	oloves, mittens, socks, fleece, inchests, name, ski and	06/20/03	06/20/13
Walnut Street	snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.		
No seniorities claimed –	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `		
Italy filed			

			The second secon
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Czech Republic	SECTION 104. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	252,918
19767.0021		182809	08/22/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	* ©	08/22/02	08/22/12
Walnut Street	SECTION 105.		
	Class 25 – clothing		
Czech Republic	SECTION 106. SPYDER	REGISTERED	252,919
19767.0020	Class 25 - fleece, jackets,	182810	08/22/02
Walnut Street	Printed the control of the control o		
France	SECTION 107. SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	1,601,440
19767.000813.150		224,120	07/10/90
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SPORT OF THE STATE	07/10/90	07/10/10
STOPPED ADDRESS INFO HERE	Class 18 – all purpose sports bags and luggage		
	Class 25 – High performance ski clothing, namely, jackets, pants, shells, vests, stretch pants, t-necks, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, headbands; and athletic recreational, and leisure wear, namely sweatshirts, sweat tops, sweat		
	pants, sweat suits, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts and capes		
	Class 28 – protective forearm and shin guards used in ski racing		

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	ALL DE	STATIS	REC NO
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Georgia (via Madrid)	SECTION 108. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets,	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Georgia (via Madrid)	SECTION 109. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	AN)	03/17/08	03/17/18
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Germany	SECTION 110. SPYDER	REGISTERED	1 133 383
19767.000806.001	Class 18 – all purpose sports bags and luggage	S45889/28 Wz	13/15/87
offuer ascure of or 100 miles	CLASSES 25 and 28 deleted		
	Class 25 – High performance ski clothing, namely, jackets, pants, shells, vests, stretch pants, t-necks, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, headbands; and athletic recreational, and leisure wear, namely sweatshirts, sweat tops, sweat pants, sweat suits, rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts and capes		
	Class 28 – protective forearm and shin guards used in ski racing		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Hong Kong	SECTION 111. Black Widow Spider design	PENDING	
19767.0198		300441512	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/20/05	
	SECTION 112. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-		
Hong Kong	SECTION 113. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	300558171
58284.0042 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 - clothing, footwear, headgear	12/30/05	12/30/05 12/30/15
Hong Kong	SECTION 114. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	300572652
58284.0043	WORKS		01/26/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 - clothing, footwear, headgear, neckwear	02/16/06	01/26/16
Hong Kong	SECTION 115. CMW Design	REGISTERED	300558180
58284.0044			12/30/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		12/30/05	12/30/15
	CA		
	Class 25 clothing, footwear, headgear		

H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Hong Kong	SECTION 116. SPYDER	REGISTERED	300441503
19767.0197	SECTION 117. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat	300441503	06/20/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants,	06/20/05	06/20/15
	outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear,		
	socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-		
	piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits		
Iceland	SECTION 118. STRYKE	REGISTERED	519/2003
19767.0044	SECTION 119. Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats.	1176	07/03/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. new address is of record	gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	05/09/03	07/03/13
India	SECTION 120. Black Widow Spider design	PENDING	
19767.0255		1497060	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		10/13/06	
	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, and headgear		
SECTION 121.	SECTION 122. SPYDER	PENDING	
ndia	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, and headgear	1497061	
19767.0254	,	10/13/06	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			

Israel 58284,0011 Spyder Europe AG head- jacke pants pullo glove pante balac gaite	Israel 19767.0185 Spyder Active Sports, Inc. shirts jacke outer socks piece unde	COUNTRYMARKH&H NO.CLASS & GOODSOWNER
SECTION 125. CLOUDVEIL SECTION 126. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 123. Black Widow Spider design SECTION 124. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one- piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits	
PENDING 209896 03/23/08	PENDING 178727 02/27/05	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE
		REG. NO. REG. DATE REN. DATE

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. DATE REN. DATE
Israel	SECTION 127. CMW DESIGN	PENDING	
58284.0012		209895	
Spyder Europe AG	Carl Carl		
	SECTION 128. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Israel 19767.0186	SECTION 129. SPYDER SECTION 130. Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat	PENDING 178728	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-	02/27/05	
	piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits		
Italy	SECTION 131. STRYKE	REGISTERED	761,893
19767.0073	Class 25 – clothing articles, namely clothing articles for snowboard, namely	M196C 0038/4	06/19/86
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	lated outerwear garments, pants, sweatshirts, T-shirts,	06/18/86	06/18/06
National seniority has been filed	and headbands		

		SECTION 137. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports	
12/18/16	06/23/06		Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
910313 12/18/06	REGISTERED A0006730	SECTION 136. Black Widow design	Japan (via Madrid) 19767.0264
		Class 25 – Clothing; belts for clothing; garters; suspenders; footwear; clothes for sports; footwear; footwear for sports, excluding horse-riding boots.	
04/24/19	07/02/04		Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
04/24/09	2004-61696		19767.0119
5226323	REGISTERED	SECTION 135. Black Widow Spider design	Japan
09/29/08 09/29/18	52758 09/29/08	SECTION 134. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear	19767.0307
52758	REGISTERED	SPYDER	Jamaica
09/29/18	09/29/08	SECTION 133. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear	
09/29/08	52759	(Q)	19767.0308
52759	REGISTERED	SECTION 132. Black Widow Spider design	Jamaica
REN. DATE	APPL. DATE		OWNER
REG. DATE	APPL. NO.	CLASS & GOODS	H&H NO.
REG. NO.	STATUS	MARK	COUNTRY

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Japan	SECTION 138. Bug Design	REGISTERED	1045307
19767.0127		\$45-096358	06/12/73
		07/09/70	06/12/13
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			06/12/13
	Class 25 – Non-Japanese style outerclothing; coats sweaters and the like;		
	nightwear; underwear, swimwear; swimming caps; Japanese traditional clothing – apron; collar protectors (for wear); socks and the like; puttees and		
	gaiters; fur stoles; shawls; scarves; Japanese style socks (Tabi); (Tabi covers); oloves and mittens: habies' diamers of textile; neckties; neckerchiefs;		
	bandanas; warmth-keeping hoods; sedge hats; nightcaps; helmets; headgear		
	TOL CLOTHING	**************************************	
Japan	SECTION 139. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	4275453
58284.0045	Class 25 - jackets: nants: sweaters, yest, stretch tons: stretch tights: hats: neck	H09-170151	05/21/99
Spyder Europe AG	gaiters; other clothing; anoraks; other special clothing for sports	10/21/97	05/21/19
Japan	SECTION 140. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	5015667
582840046	Class 25 - Clothing: garters: sock suspenders: suspenders (hraces):	2006-000036	01/05/07
Spyder Europe AG	waistbands; belts for clothing; footwear; masquerade customs; clothes for	01/04/06	01/05/17
	sports; boots for sports		
Japan	SECTION 141. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	4977656
582840047	WORKS	2006-5371	08/11/06
Spyder Europe AG	Class 25 - clothing, garters; socks suspenders; suspenders (braces); wristbands: belts for clothing: footwear: masquerade costumes: clothes for	01/25/06	08/11/16
	sports; boots for sports		

COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER Japan 582840048 Spyder Europe AG 582840049 Spyder Europe AG	CLASS & GOODS SECTION 142. CMW Design Class 25 - Jackets; pants; sweaters, vest, stretch tops; stretch tights; hats; neck gaiters; other clothing; anoraks; other special clothing for sports SECTION 143. CMW Design	APPL. NO. APPL. DATE REGISTERED H09-170152 10/21/97 REGISTERED 2006-000037 01/04/06	REG. NO. REG. DATE REN. DATE 4370724 03/24/00 03/24/10 5015668 01/05/07 01/05/17
Spyder Europe AG	Class 25 - Clothing; garters; sock suspenders; suspenders (braces); waistbands; belts for clothing; footwear; masquerade costumes; clothes for sports; boots for sports.	01/04/06	01/05
Japan 19767.0099 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SECTION 144. LGN Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, gloves, mittens, hats, caps, backpacks, travel bags, hip packs, wallets, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, and footwear.	REGISTERED 2004-38651 04/22/04	4818049 11/12/04 11/12/14
Japan (via Madrid) 19767.0265 Snyder Active Sports Inc.	SPYDER SECTION 145. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports	REGISTERED A0006724 06/23/06	910312 12/18/06 12/18/16

		Class 25 - Special sports and gymnastic wear and footwear	
93	03/31/93	ストリキ	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
31913	H05-031913		19767.0132
REGISTERED	REGIS	SECTION 152. STRYKE	Japan
		sports, boots for sports.	
		suspenders, belts for clothing, footwear, clothes for	H C
08	11/05/08	except masquerade costumes, namely clothing,	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
89610	s 2008-089610	SECTION 151. Class 25 - all the 25 class goods	19767. 0312
ING	PENDING	SECTION 150. SPYDER	Japan
		SECTION 149. Class 25 - Clothing	
81	02/06/81	(- t	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
)8355	S56-008355	SPYDED	19767. 0161
REGISTERED	REGIS	SECTION 148. SPYDER	Japan
	nes	Class 18 - Bags and the like; Pouches and the like; Rawhides; Raw skins; Tanned leather; Fur; Leather straps; Vanity cases; Handing frames; Purse frames; Umbrellas and their parts; Walking sticks; Canes; Metal parts of canes and walking-sticks; Handles of canes and walking-sticks; Clothing for domestic pets	
6	08/26/96	0 - 0 - 7	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
)4292	H08-094292	SDYDED	19767.0129
REGISTERED	REGIS	SECTION 147. SPYDER	Janan
		Class 09 - Spectacles [eyeglasses and goggles]; Processed glass [not for building]; Railway signals; Dog whistles	
~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	08/26/96	37 - DE X	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.
)4291	H08-094291	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	19767.0128
REGISTERED	REGIS	SECTION 146. SPYDER	Japan
DATE	APPL. DATE		OWNER
NO.	APPL. NO.	CLASS & GOODS	H&H NO.
S	STATUS	MARK	COUNTRY

Kazakhstan 58284.0013 Spyder Europe AG	S. S	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	<b>Japan</b> 19767,0133	OWNER	H&H NO.	COUNTRY
SECTION 154. CLOUDVEIL  SECTION 155. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	Class 25 - Non-Japanese style outer clothing; coats; sweaters and the like; shirts and the like; nightwear; underwear; swimwear; swimming caps; Japanese traditional clothing; aprons; collar protections for wear; socks and stockings; puttees and gaiters; fur stoles; shawls; scarves; Japanese style socks; Japanese style sock covers; gloves and mittens; babies' diapers of textile; neckties; neckerchiefs; bandanas; warmth-keeping supports; mufflers; ear muffs; hoods; sedge hats; nightcaps; helmets; headgear for clothing; garters; sock suspenders; suspenders; waistbands; belts for clothing; shoes and boots; shoe dowels; shoe pegs; tongue or pullstrap for shoes and boots; hobnails protective metal members for shoes and boots; Japanese style wooden clogs; Japanese style sandals; horse-riding boots.	STIN THE STATE OF	SECTION 153. STRYKE		CLASS & GOODS	MARK
PENDING 42459 03/27/08		08/07/96	REGISTERED H08-087823	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
		04/24/08	4139263 04/24/98	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

Korea, South 19767.0257 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Kazakhstan 19767.0045 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		Kazakhstan 58284.0014 Spyder Europe AG	COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER
SECTION 161. Black Widow Spider design  Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	SECTION 158. STRYKE  SECTION 159. Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece tops and jackets with and without zippers, fleece pants, jackets, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	SECTION 157. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 156. CMW DESIGN	1
SEC: ENDING	SEC EGISTERE D 23421 05/04/03		42458 03/27/08	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE
	18353 05/04/03 05/04/13			REG. NO. REG. DATE REN. DATE

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Korea, South	SECTION 163. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	40-0701684-
58284.0050	Class 25 – Money belts [clothing], leather shoes, rubber shoes, golashes, golf	40-2006-6921	0000
Spyder Europe AG	shoes shoe soles, wooden shoes anglers' shoes, basketball shoes		03/12/07
19	G		03/12/17
Korea, South	SECTION 164. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	40-0686031-
58284.0051	WORKS		0000
Snyder Europe AG	Olas 26 Mania shildwark and mananta dathing		11/17/06
17	Class 25 - Meth 3, Children's and Women's Clouming	-	11/17/16
Korea South	SECTION 165. CMW Design	REGISTERED	686030
58284.0052		40-2006-3994	11/17/06
Spyder Europe AG			11/17/16
	Class 25 - Men's, children's, and women's clothing		
SECTION 166.	SECTION 167. SPYDER	SECT	
orea, South	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	ENDING	
19767.0256		SECT	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.			

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Korea, South	SECTION 170. SPYDER (Stylized)	REGISTERED	236507
19767.000806.500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91-4860	04/28/92
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	48 * 93 *** O\$E&\$460	02/22/91	04/28/12
New address is of record	האספת		
	(not this version – colors reversed)		
	Class 25 – Ski suits and ski boots		
	Class 28 – Ski gloves, skis, ski cases, ski bindings, ski poles, cases for ski boots and ski articles (limited to knee guards and head bands)		
Korea, South	SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	236508
19767.000813.500		91-4861	04/15/92
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		02/22/91	04/15/12
New address is of record	Class 25 – Ski suits and ski boots		
	Class 28 – Ski gloves, skis, ski cases, ski bindings, ski poles, cases fir ski boots and ski articles (limited to knee guards and head bands)		
Latvia	SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	M 52 293
19767.0031		M-02-19-1885	11/19/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SPYDET	11/19/02	11/19/12
	Class 25 – high performance ski clothing, namely jackets, pants, shells, bibs. One-piece suits, vests, stretch pants, turtle-neck shirts, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, and head bands: and athletic, recreational, and leisure wear, namely, sweatshirts, sweat tops, sweat pants, sweat suits, rugby shirts, polo shirts,		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Lebanon	SECTION 174. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	116936
58284.0016		1169366	06/19/08
Spyder Europe AG		06/19/08	06/19/23
	Circle Control		
	headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker		
	jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets,		
	pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof		
	balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts,		
	gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Lebanon	SECTION 176. SPYDER	REGISTERED	107189
19767.0225	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	107189	06/20/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	O	06/20/06	06/20/21
Lebanon	SECTION 177. STRYKE	REGISTERED	94252
19767.0046	SECTION 178. Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats.	15469	06/12/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	fleece, jackets, pants, ski ar	06/12/03	06/12/18

Macedonia  SECTION 181.  19767.0047  Spyder Active Sports, Inc.  gloves, mittens, socks, snowboard suits, swea	Class 25 - Footwear; headwe jackets, waterproof jackets, w resistant vests, shirts, shell ja jackets, mittens, gloves, swear waterproof pants, underwear, neck gaiter, caps, fishing was boots	Spyder Europe AG	Macedonia (via Madrid) 58284.0018		Spyder Europe AG  Spyder Europe AG  Windbreaker jackets, waterprovests, windbreaker vests, shirt sweaters, fleece jackets, mitte waterproof pants, underwear, neck gaiter, caps, waders, but	(via Madrid)	OWNER	H&H NO. CLASS & GOODS	COUNTRY
SECTION 181. STRYKE  SECTION 182. Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		100. CIVI W DESIGN	SECTION 180 CMW DESIGN	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 179. CLOUDVEIL			
<b>REGISTERED</b> 2003/0335 05/21/03		03/17/08	A0011756		A0011757 03/17/08	REGISTERED	APPL. DATE	APPL. NO.	STATUS
11785 05/21/03 05/21/13		03/17/18	958370	O たらつ から	03/17/18	958430	REN. DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Moldova (via Madrid)	SECTION 183. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing: footwear: headwear: clothing namely jackets	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters fleace jackers mittens ploves sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants		
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Moldova (via Madrid)	SECTION 184. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	(2)	03/17/08	03/17/18
	CA.		
,	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece		
	jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Montenegro (via Madrid)	SECTION 185. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing: footwear: headwear: clothing, namely jackets.	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas,		
	neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

New Zealand 58284.0001 Spyder Europe AG	Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	New Zealand 19767.0115		Montenegro (via Madrid) 58284.0018 Spyder Europe AG	COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER
SECTION 188. CLOUDVEIL  SECTION 189. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	SECTION 187. Black Widow Spider design	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 186. CMW DESIGN	MARK CLASS & GOODS
PENDING 786417 03/25/08	06/24/04	REGISTERED 714329		REGISTERED A0011756 03/17/08	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE
	06/24/14	714329 06/24/04		958370 03/17/08 03/17/18	REG. NO. REG. DATE REN. DATE

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
<u>H&amp;H NO.</u>	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
New Zealand	SECTION 190. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	786418
58284.0002		786418	03/25/08
Spyder Europe AG	(E	03/23/00	03/25/18
	(W)		
	SECTION 191. Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets, windbreaker		
	pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof nants, underwear tights, brickers, t-shirts, tank tons.		
	gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
New Zealand	SECTION 192. SPYDER	REGISTERED	683904
19767.0107 (needs new #)	SECTION 103 Class 25 Clathing footware		07/31/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	and headgear	07/31/03	07/31/10
New Zealand	SECTION 194. SPYDER	REGISTERED	714331
19767.0116	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	714331	06/24/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	0	06/24/04	06/24/14
New Zealand	SECTION 195. STRYKE	REGISTERED	714330
19767.0118	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	714330	06/24/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	(	06/24/04	06/24/14

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Norway	SECTION 196. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	218351
19767.0019		200207724	04/03/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	<u></u>	08/22/02	04/03/13
	SECTION 197.		д д о ф. о о
	Class 25 – clothing		
Norway (via Madrid)	SECTION 198. Black Widow design	REGISTERED	910313
19767.0264		A0006730	12/18/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/23/06	12/18/16
	SECTION 199. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports		
Norway (via Madrid)	SECTION 200. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets,	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Norway (via Madrid)	SECTION 201. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG		03/17/08	03/17/18
	CA		
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-		
	resistant vests, snirts, snell Jackets, pullovers, button snirts, sweaters, neece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader		
Norway	SECTION 202. LGN	REGISTERED	228666
19767.0096	Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets,	2004 03651	10/13/05
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,	04/13/04	10/13/15
	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, gloves, mittens, hats, caps,		
	backpacks, travel bags, nip packs, watters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, and footwear.		
Norway (via Madrid)	SPYDER	REGISTERED	910312
19767.0265	SECTION 203. Class 09 – Protective helmets for	A0006724	12/18/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	use in sports	06/23/06	12/18/16
Norway	SECTION 204. SPYDER	REGISTERED	218430
19767.0018		2002 07725	04/10/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 — Commig	08/2/202	04/10/13

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
<u>H&amp;H NO.</u>	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Norway	SECTION 205. STRYKE	REGISTERED	221851
19767.0048	SECTION 206 Class 25 - Clothing namely hats	200304673	11/13/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and	05/16/03	11/13/13
	snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.		
Poland	SECTION 207. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	167247
19767.0017		Z-254262	08/21/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	<b>(</b>	08/21/02	08/21/12
	SECTION 208.		
	Class 25 – clothing		
Poland	SECTION 209. SPYDER	REGISTERED	167246
19767.0016	Class 25 - clothing	Z-254261	08/21/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Grand at Granting	08/21/02	08/21/12
Qatar	SECTION 210. Black Widow Spider design	PENDING	
19767.0226		39765	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		05/14/06	
			, J.
	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear		
Qatar	SECTION 211. SPYDER	PENDING	
19767.0227	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	39764	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		05/1/06	

COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER Romania 19767.0141 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	MARK CLASS & GOODS  SECTION 212. SPYDER & Design  Class 25 – Clothing, headgear, footwear	<u>STATUS</u> <u>APPL. NO.</u> <u>APPL. DATE</u> REGISTERED  M 2003 06714  11/14/03	REG. NO.  REG. DATE  REN. DATE  57738  11/14/03  11/14/13
Romania 19767.0141 Spyder Active Sports, Inc. Russia (via Madrid) 19767.0264 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 - Clothing, headgear, footwear SECTION 213. Black Widow design  SECTION 214. Class 09 - Protective helmets for use in sports	M 2003 06714 11/14/03  REGISTERED A0006730 06/23/06	91/38 11/14/03 11/14/13 910313 12/18/06 12/18/16
	ION 214.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Russia 58284.0053 Cloudveil Mountain Works,	SECTION 215. CLOUDVEIL Class 25 - Men's, children's, and women's clothing.	<b>REGISTERED</b> 2006700450	323745 12/30/05 12/3015
Russia 58284.0054	SECTION 216. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN WORKS	<b>REGISTERED</b> 2006701293	324209 01/25/06
Cloudveil Mountain Works, Inc.	Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear, accessories of clothing.		01/25/16

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Russia	SECTION 217. CMW Design	REGISTERED	323746
58284.0055		2006700451	12/30/05
Cloudveil Mountain Works,			12/30/15
Inc.	(M)		
	Class 25 - Men's, children's and women's clothing.		
Russia	SECTION 218. SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	255994
19767.0030		2002723831	10/21/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	SPORT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	10/21/02	10/21/12
	Classes 25 – all goods		,.
	Class 26 – all goods		,
	Class 35 – demonstration of goods, exhibitions for commercial and advertising purposes, sales promotion, purchasing of goods and services;		
	made things for advertising or sales promotion		
	Class 40 - dress making, tailoring, cloth cutting; embroidery		
	Class 42 – dress designing, styling, packaging design		
Serbia (via Madrid)	SECTION 219. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets,	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants,		
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
<u>H&amp;H NO.</u>	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Serbia (via Madrid)	SECTION 220. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	(2)	03/17/08	03/17/18
	(W)		
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests shirts shell jackets nullovers button shirts sweaters, fleece		
	jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Spain	SECTION 221. STRYKE	REGISTERED	2,502,503
19767.0026	Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants,	2,502,503	08/28/02
Spyder Active Sports, Inc. (CTM Seniority filed)	ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	06/26/02	08/28/12
Sweden	SECTION 222. SPYDER and Design	REGISTERED	324169
19767.0142		199605185	07/18/97
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		05/23/96	07/18/17
(new address is of record)			
	Class 25 — Clothes and headgear; advanced skiwear, namely jackets, trousers, overalls including rainwear, anoraks, boiler-suits, breast patches, jerseys, clothes in ~fleecetyg~, woolen gloves and gloves; leisure wear and clothes for recreation namely sweatchirts techirts shirts as well as neared cans and cans.		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Switzerland	SECTION 223. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	515963
19767.0068		52209/2003	06/21/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/21/03	06/21/13
			•
	Class 25 - Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,		
	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear,		
Switzerland (via Madrid)	SECTION 224. Black Widow design	REGISTERED	910313
19767.0264		A0006730	12/18/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/23/06	12/18/16
	SECTION 225. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports		
Switzerland (via Madrid)	SECTION 226. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing: footwear: headwear: clothing namely jackets	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

Switzerland (via Madrid) 19767.0265 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Switzerland 19767.0097 Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	т ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч ч	Switzerland (via Madrid) 58284.0018 Spyder Europe AG	COUNTRY H&H NO. OWNER
SPYDER SECTION 229. Class 09 – Protective helmets for use in sports	SECTION 228. LGN  Class 18 – Fanny packs  Class 25 – Clothing, sportswear, skiwear, headgear, Tee shirts, sweat shirts, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants, skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, gloves, mittens, gaiters, neck gaiters, scarves, hats, caps, backpacks, travel bags, hip packs, wallets, one-piece outerwear suits, one-piece suits, tights, underwear, long underwear, and footwear.	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots	SECTION 227. CMW DESIGN	MARK CLASS & GOODS
REGISTERED A0006724 06/23/06	REGISTERED 52300/2004 04/07/04		REGISTERED A0011756 03/17/08	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE
910312 12/18/06 12/18/16	524086 04/07/04 04/17/14		958370 03/17/08 03/17/18	REG. NO. REG. DATE REN. DATE

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Switzerland	SECTION 230. SPYDER	REGISTERED	515744
19767.0067	Class 25. The shirts sweat shirts hutton shirts sweaters fleece jackets	52208/2003	06/21/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,	06/21/03	06/21/13
,	skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens,		
	caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits		
Switzerland	SECTION 231. SPYDER and design	REGISTERED	342 497
19767.000813.260		6473	01/21/96
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		10/24/85	10/24/15
	Class 25		
	Class 28		
Switzerland	SECTION 232. STRYKE	<b>REGISTERED</b> 52094/2003	513,816
19767.0051	SECTION 233 Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats.	00/10/00	06/12/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	<b>—</b>	06/12/03	06/12/13
	snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	The state of the s	
Switzerland	SECTION 234. STRYKE (Stylized)	REGISTERED	414 421
19767.840006.260		8590/199333	06/28/93
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		06/28/93	06/28/13
	Class 25 – clothing		
	Class 28 – insulated gloves for skiing or snowboarding		
Taiwan	SECTION 235. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	1228898
58284.0056	Class 25 - clothing: clothing for men, children and women; boots and shoes;	94-63328	09/16/06
Spyder Europe AG	scarves, turbans, ties and bow ties; non-paper diapers and pinafores/bibs; caps, hats and earmuffs; socks and stockings; gloves (clothing) and gloves for		09/15/16
	prevention of cold; belts (clothing); gaiters; aprons; hobnails; spikes		

	1		
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Taiwan	SECTION 236. CLOUDVEIL & CMW Design &	REGISTERED	1224768
58284,0057	Chinese Characters	94-51264	08/16/06
Spyder Europe AG	Class 18 - packsacks, backpacks, handbags, kitbags, camping bags, mountain-		08/16/16
	climber's bags, trunks, duffel bags, suitcases, traveling bags, sporting kitbags, belts for leather bags, mountain-climbing canes, walking sticks, grips of sticks, sunshades, umbrellas for camping, cane umbrellas.		
	Class 25 - sweat suits, eiderdown clothes, vest, snow coats, jackets, leisure suits, sporting suits, rain coats; mountain-climbing boots, sporting shoes, rain boots: approns: cans for prevention of colds, sporting hats, socks for mountain-		
	boots; aprons; caps for prevention of colds, sporting hats, socks for mountain- climbing; gloves for prevention of cold; belts; gaiters; skidproof hobnails.		
	Class 35 servies as an agent for importation and exportation of sporting and mountain-climbing outfits, and services for quotation, bidding and distribution		
	home and abroad; retail of sporting and mountain-climbing outfits.		
Taiwan	SECTION 237. CLOUDVEIL MOUNTAIN	REGISTERED	1226371
58284.0058	WORKS	95-4293	08/31/06
Spyder Europe AG	Class 25 - Clothing; clothing for men, children and women; boots and shoes;		08/31/16
	scarves, turbans, ties and bow ties; non-paper diapers and pinafores/bibs; caps, hats and earmuffs; socks and stockings; gloves (clothing) and gloves for		
	prevention of cold; belts (clothing); gaiters; aprons; hobnails/spikes.		
Taiwan	SECTION 238. CMW Design	REGISTERED	1228899
58284.0059		94-63329	09/16/06
Spyder Europe AG	E CE		09/16/16
	Chi.		
	Class 25 - clothing; clothing for men, children and women; boots and shoes; scarves, turbans, ties and bow ties; non-paper diapers and bibs; caps, hats and earmuffs: socks and stockings; playes (clothing) and playes for prevention of		
	earmutts; socks and stockings; gloves (clothing) and gloves for prevention of cold; belts (clothing); gaiters; aprons; hobnails; spikes.		

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
	APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
SECTION 239. SPYDER	REGISTERED	Kor.216658
Class 25 T shirts arrest shirts hutton shirts arresters fleese include	560291	07/27/04
outerwear jackets, cotton jackets, denim pants, cotton pants, outerwear pants,	07/27/04	07/26/14
skirts, men's and women's swimwear, socks, shoes, footwear, gloves, mittens, neck gaiters, one-piece outerwear suits, tights, underwear, long underwear,		
caps, hats, belts, one-piece suits	National Property of the Prope	The state of the s
SECTION 240. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
Class 25 - Clothing: footwear: headwear: clothing namely jackets	A0011757	03/17/08
windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
vests, windbreaker vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts,		
sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants,		
materproof pants, underwear, ugnts, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, oatactavas, neck gaiter, caps, waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
SECTION 241. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
	A0011756	03/17/08
	03/17/08	03/17/18
Circ		
Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-		
resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants,		
waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Ukraine (via Madrid)	SECTION 242. CLOUDVEIL	REGISTERED	958430
58284.0017	Class 25 - Clothing; footwear; headwear; clothing, namely jackets,	A0011757	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG	windbreaker jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats,	03/17/08	03/17/18
	wests, windoreaker vests, snirts, sneri Jackets, puniovers, outron snirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hoodies, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, work control wader boots.		
Ukraine (via Madrid)	SECTION 243. CMW DESIGN	REGISTERED	958370
58284.0018		A0011756	03/17/08
Spyder Europe AG		03/17/08	03/17/18
	Class 25 - Footwear; headwear; clothing, namely, jackets, wind-resistant jackets, waterproof jackets, waterproof pants, shorts, pants, hats, vests, wind-resistant vests, shirts, shell jackets, pullovers, button shirts, sweaters, fleece jackets, mittens, gloves, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, insulated pants, waterproof pants, underwear, tights, knickers, t-shirts, tank tops, balaclavas, neck gaiter, caps, fishing waders, button shirts, gaiters, visors; boots; wader boots		
Ukraine	SECTION 244. STRYKE	REGISTERED	51313
19767.0052	Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats, gloves, mittens, socks, fleece tops and	2003055036	05/20/03
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	jackets with and without zippers, fleece pants, jackets, jackets, pants, ski and snowboard suits, sweaters, t-shirts, and vests.	05/20/03	05/20/13
United Arab Emirates	SECTION 245. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	80229
19767.0228		82504	07/03/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		07/03/06	07/03/16
	Class 25 - Clothing and footwear		

COUNTRY H&H NO.	MARK CTASS & COOKS	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CT AGG & COODS		_
	CHASS & GCOPS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
United Arab Emirates	SECTION 246. SPYDER and (new) Design	REGISTERED	91438
19767.0229		82503	07/03/06
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.		07/03/06	07/03/16
	( <b>G</b> )		
	באספת		
	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear		
SECTION 247.	SECTION 248. SPYDER	REGISTERED	1,308,972
nited Kingdom	Class 18 - Sports bags and articles of luggage, all included in Class 18.	1,308,972	05/02/87
19767.000806.270	Class 25 - Jackets, pants, vests and bibs, sweaters, caps, hats, scarves, gloves, head bands, sweat suits, sweatpants, sweatshirts, T-shirts, turtle-neck shirts,	05/02/87	05/02/18
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	rugby shirts, polo shirts, shorts, capes and helmets; all for skiing and all included in Class 25.		
SECTION 249.	SECTION 251. Black Widow Spider design	PENDING	
ruguay		405,128	
SECTION 250.		09/01/09	
7.01.0317	SECTION 252. Class 25 - Clothing and footwear		
SECTION 253.	SECTION 255. SPYDER	PENDING	
ruguay	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear	405,1298	- 6-24-4
SECTION 254.		09/01/09	
9767.0320			

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.
H&H NO.	CLASS & GOODS	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE
OWNER		APPL. DATE	REN. DATE
Viet Nam	SECTION 256. Black Widow Spider design	REGISTERED	74162
19767.0120		4-2004-10265	09/28/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	***************************************	09/28/04	09/28/14
1			
	Class 25 – Clothing and footwear		
Viet Nam	SECTION 257. SPYDER	REGISTERED	126885
19767.0121		4-2004-10265	09/28/04
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	Class 25 - Clothing and footwear	09/28/04	09/28/14
Yugoslavia (Serbia and	SECTION 258. STRYKE	PENDING	
Montenegro)	SECTION 259 Class 25 - Clothing, namely hats.	Z-577/2003	
Spyder Active Sports, Inc.	gloves, mittens, socks, fleece, jackets, pants, ski and	05/09/03	

Internet Domain Name Registrations

cloudveil.co.nz cloudveil.co.uk cloudveil.com cloudveil.de cloudveil.it cloudveil.net

cloudveil.tw

legionbrand.com
legionclothing.com
mountainmurmur.com
spyder.bz
spyder.com
spyder.name
theflyfishingculture.com
themountainculture.com
themountainmurmur.com
theriverculture.com

cloudveilfishing.com cloudveilgolf.com

filamountain.net hundiesmatter.com cloudveil8x.com

Item B: Trademark Licenses

None.

**RECORDED: 12/23/2009**